SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
    Working Peak Reverse Voltage: 4.0 to 440 Volts
    Power Dissipation: 400 Watts
    RoHS Device
Page 1
REV:A
ATV04A4V0-G Thru. ATV04A441-G
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics

(Ipp)
Fig.4- Peak Pulse Power
Rating Curve
Fig.3- Steady State Power
Derating Curve
AQW-BTV01
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 3
REV:A
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
Electrical Characteristics (TV04A4V0-G Thru. TV04A441-G)
VRWM VBR  Min. VBR  Max. IT IFSM IR @ VRWM
(V) (V) (V) (mA) (A)@8.3mS (V) IPP (A) (uA) Uni Bi
ATV04A5V0J(B)-G 5.00 6.46 7.00 10 40 9.20 43.48 800 AE WE
ATV04A6V0J(B)-G 6.00 6.67 7.37 10 40 10.3 38.83 800 AG WG
ATV04A6V5J(B)-G 6.50 7.22 7.98 10 40 11.2 35.71 500 AK WK
ATV04A7V0J(B)-G 7.00 7.78 8.60 10 40 12.0 33.33 200 AM WM
ATV04A7V5J(B)-G 7.50 8.33 9.21 1 40 12.9 31.01 100 AP WP
ATV04A8V0J(B)-G 8.00 8.89 9.83 1 40 13.6 29.41 50 AR WR
8.50 9.44 10.40 1 40 14.4 27.78 10 AT WTATV04A8V5J(B)-G
ATV04A9V0J(B)-G 9.00 10.00 11.10 1 40 15.4 25.97 5 AV WV
10.0 11.10 12.30 1 40 17.0 23.53 5 AX WXATV04A100J(B)-G
ATV04A110J(B)-G 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 40 18.2 21.98 5 AZ WZ
ATV04A120J(B)-G 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 40 19.9 20.10 5 BE XE
ATV04A130J(B)-G 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 40 21.5 18.60 5 BG XG
ATV04A140J(B)-G 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 40 23.2 17.24 5 BK XK
ATV04A150J(B)-G 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 40 24.4 16.39 5 BM XM
ATV04A160J(B)-G 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 40 26.0 15.38 5 BP XP
ATV04A170J(B)-G 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 40 27.6 14.49 5 BR XR
ATV04A180J(B)-G 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 40 29.2 13.70 5 BT XT
ATV04A200J(B)-G 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 40 32.4 12.35 5 BV XV
ATV04A220J(B)-G 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 40 35.5 11.27 5 BX XX
ATV04A240J(B)-G 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 40 38.9 10.28 5 BZ XZ
ATV04A260J(B)-G 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 40 42.1 9.50 5 CE YE
28.0 31.10 34.40 1 40 45.4 8.81 5 CG YGATV04A280J(B)-G
ATV04A300J(B)-G 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 40 48.4 8.26 5 CK YK
33.0 36.70 40.60 1 40 53.3 7.50 5 CM YM
Absolute Maximum Rating (Ta=25°C)
Part No
Electrical Characteristic (Ta=25°C)
Max.  VC Marking Code
ATV04A190J(B)-G 19.0 20.10 23.30 1 40 30.8 13.00 5 BB XB
ATV04A330J(B)-G
ATV04A360J(B)-G 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 40 58.1 6.88 5 YPCP
ATV04A4V0J(B)-G 4.00 5.89 6.51 10 40 8.60 46.50 800 AC WC
40.0 44.40 49.10 1 40 64.5 6.20 5 CR YRATV04A400J(B)-G
43.0 47.80 52.80 1 40 69.4 5.76 5 CT YT
45.0 50.00 55.30 1 40 72.7 5.50 5 CV YV